
     2024 Sunshine Classic Available Free Agents
* indicates players are together Both player & team need to confirm pickup @ teammatesupport@royhobbs.com **Updated 1-26**

Div Name YOB Positions Phone Resides Email
FT *Gary McGee 1946 C, 1B, 2B 330-421-8512 OH gmcgee725@aol.com
FT *Nate Maggelet 1989 OF 330-421-8512 OH gmcgee725@aol.com

Div Name YOB Positions Phone Resides Email
75+ (Fast) Donald O'Conner 1948 OF 423-870-2885 TN dsoconno@gmail.com
75+ James Gregory 1949 2B, 3B,SS, OF 330-203-7624 PA jamesggregory12@gmail.com
75+ John Iannucci 1947 P, 1B 828-684-0409 NC iannuccij@bellsouth
75+ Larry Platas 1948 P, OF 239-872-2139 FL 171plate@gmail.com
75+ William Smith 1939 1B, 2B 781-858-8003 FL lawnamat2000@aol.com
75+ Joe Banner 1942 1B, 2B, OF 520-351-2860 FL gnabeachbum@gmail.com
75+ Henry Clapper 1944 P, 1B, 2B, 3B 417-737-1197 MI hsclapper8@gmail.com
75+ Paul Palermo 1946 C, 2B, OF 617-688-7258 FL ppalermo406@comcast.net
75+ Stuart Pepper 1949 P, 1B 239-560-0206 FL stu@stuartpepper.com

Div Name YOB Positions Phone Resides Email
70+ Gary McGee 1946 C, 1B, 2B 330-421-8512 OH gmcgee725@aol.com
70+ (Fast) Donald O'Conner 1948 OF 423-870-2885 TN dsoconno@gmail.com
70+ Tom Pappas 1949 1B, OF 941-287-5474 FL manifest8285@yahoo.com
70+ Patrick Ponath 1952 1B, OF 414-840-5337 pponath@wi.rr.com
70+ Paul Palermo 1946 C, 2B, OF 617-688-7258 FL ppalermo406@comcast.net
70+ Stuart Pepper 1949 P, 1B 239-560-0206 FL stu@stuartpepper.com
70+ Stan Meckler 1954 1B, 2B, 3B, OF 216-789-2552 OH molarmustacheman@aol.com

Div Name YOB Positions Phone Resides Email
65+ James Ansel 1954 P, 1B, 2B, 3B, OF 518-542-5986 NY anseljamesc@gmail.com
65+ Ray Idzior 1950 P, 1B, 2B, 3B 314-265-8264 MO idmo@aol.com
65+ Rick Corcoran 1956 1B, 2B, 3B, OF 352-693-3585 FL we3cs@rocketmail.com



65+ Mel Kattelman 1955 P, 1B, 3B 513-543-1816 OH royh10@aol.com
65+ Dan Mitchell 1958 P, SS, OF 202-251-1644 VA danmitchellcato@gmail.com
65+ Stanley Caputo 1955 1B, OF 516-445-5874 FL scapusa@aol.com
65+ Buzz Wynbeek 1948 2B, SS, OF 616-302-7172 MI bwynbeek@comcast.net
65+ Charlie Barr 1952 C, 2B, OF 414-491-4412 FL cbarr@cbarrlaw.com
65+ Jeffrey Roberts 1955 1B, 3B 630-561-3368 IL jeffrey.roberts@mactrucks.com
65+ Stuart Pepper 1949 P, 1B 239-560-0206 FL stu@stuartpepper.com

Div Name YOB Positions Phone Resides Email
60+ 1 John Green 1963 C, 1B, 2B, 3B 651-491-8953 MN jagreen63@gmail.com
60+ 1 Tom Kline 1955 2B, 3B, SS, OF 708-200-8610 SC tekline1887@gmail.com
60+ 1 Scott Butler 1963 1B, 2B, 3B 704-881-3393 SC slbutler1963@gmail.com
60+ 1 Ray Idzior 1950 P, 1B, 2B, 3B 314-265-8264 MO idmo@aol.com
60+ 1 (Fast) Donald O'Conner 1948 OF 423-870-2885 TN dsoconno@gmail.com
60+ 1 Rich Brogan 1956 C 904-806-2182 FL richardbrogran@pgatourhq.com
60+ 1 Tom Pappas 1949 1B, OF 941-287-5474 FL manifest8285@yahoo.com
60+ 1 Tom Leonard 1962 P, SS, OF 205-283-5158 AL tom.speedsouth@gmail.com
60+ 1 Chris White 1964 P, 1B, 2B, 3B, SS, OF 202-999-7564 FL christopher.a.white@cbp.dhs.gov
60+ 1 Dave McElveen 1964 3B, OF 937-673-3330 OH dvmcelveen@gmail.com
60+ 1 Charlie Barr 1952 C, 2B, OF 414-491-4412 FL cbarr@cbarrlaw.com

Div Name YOB Positions Phone Resides Email
60+ 2 Tom Leonard 1962 P, SS, OF 205-283-5158 AL tom.speedsouth@gmail.com
60+ 2 Stan Meckler 1954 1B, 2B, 3B, OF 216-789-2552 OH molarmustacheman@aol.com

Div Name YOB Positions Phone Resides Email
55+ Mark Glueck 1956 2B, 3B, OF 301-938-0029 MD markglueck@comcast.net
55+ Tom Leonard 1962 P, SS, OF 205-283-5158 AL tom.speedsouth@gmail.com
55+ Randy Houck 1966 1B, OF 443-306-9930 MD randy.houck@gmail.com
55+ Dave McElveen 1964 3B, OF 937-673-3330 OH dvmcelveen@gmail.com
55+ Taro Umegaki 1968 C, 2B, 3B, SS, OF 831-241-8580 CA rumegaki@gmail.com



55+ William Burke 1955 1B, OF 631-875-4937 wburke7455@optonline.net
55+ Donald O'Conner 1948 OF 423-870-2885 TN dsoconno@gmail.com
55+ Tom Pappas 1949 1B, OF 941-287-5474 FL manifest8285@yahoo.com
55+ Scott Butler 1963 1B, 2B, 3B 704-881-3393 slbutler1963@gmail.com

Div Name YOB Positions Phone Resides Email
50+ John Green 1963 C, 1B, 2B, 3B 651-491-8953 MN jagreen63@gmail.com
50+ Joe Johnecheck 1966 P, C, 2B, SS, OF 850-449-4330 FL joejohnecheck@gmail.com
50+ David Anyzeski 1970 P, OF 561-670-7568 FL davidanyzeski@yahoo.com
50+ Chris White 1964 P, 1B, 2B, 3B, SS, OF 202-999-7564 FL christopher.a.white@cbp.dhs.gov
50+ Edward Fining 1964 1B, 2B, 3B, SS, OF 941-276-9385 FL edfining@comcast.net
50+ Michael Fiorenzo 1964 P, 2B, 3B, SS, OF 616-262-4283 MI fountainhead49509@yahoo.com
50+ Pacer Beaver 1973 All 763-688-3450 MN pacerb.73@gmail.com

Div Name YOB Positions Phone Resides Email
45+ Shawn Martin 1963 1B, 2B, 3B, SS, OF 518-424-8829 FL fourmyfoursons@gmail.com
45+ (Fast) Donald O'Conner 1948 OF 423-870-2885 TN dsoconno@gmail.com
45+ Phil Botts 1971 P, C, 2B, 3B, SS 207-315-0556 ME pbotts71@yahoo.com
45+ Isaac Wales 1977 P, 2B, 3B, SS, OF 763-242-3928 MN isaac.c.wales@ampf.com
45+ Pacer Beaver 1973 All 763-688-3450 MN pacerb.73@gmail.com

Div Name YOB Positions Phone Resides Email
35+ Gregory Martin 1986 1B, OF 937-430-2175 OH gregory.e.martin22@gmail.com
35+ (Fast) Donald O'Conner 1948 OF 423-870-2885 TN dsoconno@gmail.com
35+ *Tim McGoldrick 1983 C, 2B, 3B, SS, OF 440-570-7862 OH fftim07@gmail.com
35+ *Cory McGoldrick 1988 C, 2B, OF 216-262-6706 SC mcgoldcm@gmail.com


